Consolidated Ratios of Earnings to Fixed Charges
Excluding interest on deposits 2.57 2.15 2.21 2.41 2.60 2.42 2.27
Including interest on deposits 2.04 1.85 1.87 2.02 2.11 1.95 1.84
The ratio of earnings to fixed charges is calculated in accordance with SEC requirements and computed by adding income before taxes plus
fixed charges and dividing that sum by fixed charges. You should read these ratios in conjunction with Exhibit 12.1 and other information in our
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014, which report is incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

S-11

Edgar Filing: VALLEY NATIONAL BANCORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, on a consolidated basis, our capitalization as of March 31, 2015 on (i) an actual basis, (ii) as adjusted to give
effect to this offering, and (iii) as adjusted to give effect to this offering and the concurrent offering of 4.4 million shares of Series A Preferred
Stock. You should read the following table together with our consolidated financial statements and notes thereto incorporated by reference into
this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of March 31, 2015

Actual
As Adjusted for
Debt Issuance

As Adjusted for
Debt and Preferred

Stock Issuance
($ in thousands) (Unaudited)
Liabilities
Total deposits $ 14,216,743 $ 14,216,743 $ 14,216,743
Short-term borrowings 133,866 133,866 133,866
Long-term borrowings 2,529,073 2,619,073 2,619,073
Junior subordinated debentures issued to
capital trusts 41,292 41,292 41,292
Bank acceptances outstanding 2,881 2,881 2,881
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 189,002 189,002 189,002

Total Liabilities $ 17,112,857 $ 17,202,857 $ 17,202,857

Shareholders� Equity
Preferred stock, no par value, 30,000,000
shares authorized; none issued at March 31,
2015 $ �  $ �  $ 110,000
Common stock, no par value, 332,023,233
shares authorized; 232,616,426 shares
issued at March 31, 2015 81,170 81,170 81,170
Surplus 1,696,834 1,696,834 1,694,206
Retained earnings 135,571 135,571 135,571
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (44,662) (44,662) (44,662)
Treasury Stock, at cost (188,318 common
shares at March 31, 2015) (1,760) (1,760) (1,760)

Total Shareholders� Equity 1,867,153 1,867,153 1,974,525

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 18,980,010 $ 19,070,010 $ 19,177,382

Capital Adequacy
Tangible common equity to total tangible
assets(1) 6.83% 6.80% 6.74%
Tier 1 leverage ratio 7.17 7.13 7.67
Tier 1 common capital ratio 9.45 9.45 9.49
Tier 1 risk-based capital 9.45 9.45 10.22
Total risk-based capital 11.35 12.00 12.77

(1) Tangible common equity to tangible assets ratio is a non-GAAP financial measure. Management believes this non-GAAP financial
measure provides information useful to investors in understanding Valley�s financial results. Specifically, Valley provides the measure
based on what it believes are its operating earnings on a consistent basis and excludes material non-core operating items which affect the
GAAP reporting of results of operations. Management utilizes this measure for internal planning and forecasting purposes. Management
believes that Valley�s presentation and discussion, together with the accompanying reconciliation, provides a